

[REDACTED]

3 March 2016

Dear [REDACTED]

Your email of 29 February 2016

I refer to your request of 29 February 2016 under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. This has been passed to me to deal with. I set out our responses to your questions in the reply form you enclosed with your email and which is attached to this email.

If you have any queries about this letter, please contact me. If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Grant Stapleton
Senior Information Responsible Officer
Genomics England

Email: grant.stapleton@genomicsengland.co.uk

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner (ICO) for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Department. The ICO can be contacted at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Kind regards

Yours sincerely

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

GENERAL COUNSEL AND COMPANY SECRETARY

Reply Form - Genomics England Tender for the Provision of Interpretation Services 2015 (GeL 02/14)

Authority	Genomics England Limited
Contract Title	Genomics England Tender for the Provision of Interpretation Services 2015 (GeL 02/14)

	Question Detail	PQQ (Annotation Questionnaire)		
		Successful Suppliers	Unsuccessful Suppliers	ITT
Q1	Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages.	See Annex 1	It was agreed with those who participated that we would not share details if they were not successful as the fundamental test was whether their product was any good.	See Annex 2
Q2	Contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots), year to date	The contract values are commercially sensitive in each case. In financial year 15/16 we have so far spent £7000.00 in respect of these contracts.		
Q3	Start date & duration of agreements	We have concluded so far 3 agreements pursuant to this tender: 1). Omicia, 7 August 2015; 2). Congenica, 29 September 2015; and 3). Wuxi Nextcode, 6 November 2015. Each of these agreements is to provide reports on up to 2000 patients. There is therefore no end date.		

Q4	Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?	There is no extension clause in the contracts.
Q5	Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?	The Authority is currently considering running a tender for further reporting in the summer/autumn of 2016.
Q6	Original submissions of successful and unsuccessful bidders for this contract	These are commercially sensitive.

Original Advertisement

Notice Summary

ID: 8006-2015
 Title: United Kingdom-London: Clinical data management services
 Document Type: Contract Notice
 Published By: Genomics England Limited
 Date Published: 10 January 2015
 Deadline Date: 04 February 2015
 Document Family: View related notices
 Alert Profile: This tender notice was not picked up by your Tender Alert Profile. Please contact us if you wish to change your alert profile.
 Labels: Click to select labels select

Notice Abstract

Clinical Data Management Services. The services are clinical data management for linked health data including data cleaning. The clinical focus is on patients with rare diseases and cancers (breast, lung, colonic, ovarian, prostate and blood cancers). The required services include reviewing clinical data from Genetic Medical Centres (GMCs) for completeness, consistency and quality to specified data models, definitions and NHS data standards. The service provider will need to manage follow up with Genomic Medical Centres (GMCs) to address omissions, inconsistencies and non-standardized data. The tasks include secure management and handling of patient data. Ideally, this work will be performed through access to the Genomics England secure data facilities.
 CPV: 72312100.

Notice Details

United Kingdom-London: Data preparation services
 2015/S 007-008006
 Contract notice
 Services
 Directive 2004/18/EC
 Section I: Contracting authority
 I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
 Genomics England Limited

Charterhouse Square
Contact point(s): Genomics England Limited, Charterhouse Square, London EC1M 6BQ
For the attention of: dr. Paul Sergeant
EC1M 6BQ
London
UNITED KINGDOM
E-mail: paul.sergeant@genomicsengland.co.uk
Internet address(es):
General address of the contracting authority: <http://www.genomicsengland.co.uk/>
Address of the buyer profile: <http://www.genomicsengland.co.uk/about-genomics-england/>
Further information can be obtained from: The above mentioned contact point(s)
Specifications and additional documents (including documents for competitive dialogue and a dynamic purchasing system) can be obtained from: The above mentioned contact point(s)
Tenders or requests to participate must be sent to: The above mentioned contact point(s)

Annex 1

Congenica, Gentile*, Illumina*, Lockheed Martin, Nant Health, Nextcode, Omicia, Personalis*, Qiagen, Wellcome Centre for Human Genetics*

* Decided not to proceed to ITT phase.

Annex 2

Successful: Congenica, Lockheed Martin, Nant Health, Nextcode, Omicia

Unsuccessful: Qiagen